

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16540/2025

Human Settlement Technology Centre

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gitesh Khanna (In person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

20/11/2025

Despite repeated request of this Court, the petitioner is not ready to address the Court on the aspect of the statutory provision dealing with exemption of project from the rigors of the Rajasthan Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017.

However, in the interest of justice, he is granted four weeks' time to prepare the case.

List thereafter.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J