

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16540/2025

Human Settlement Technology Centre

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available.

List this case after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

AMIT/12