

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16540/2025
URN: CW / 37749U / 2025

Human Settlement Technology Centre, Through Its President,
Gitesh Khanna Son Of Shri K.k.khanna Aged About 44 Years, R/o
Plot No.21, Sethi Colony, Block - C, Agra Road, Ward No. 93,
Jaipur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Union Of India, Through Ex Officio Chairperson Of The
Central Advisory Council, Ministry Of Housing And Urban
Affairs, Government Of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
2. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Chief Secretary,
Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur
3. The Chairman, Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory
Authority (Raj. Rera), Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory
Authority, Jaipur 2Nd Floor, Rsic Building, Udyog Bhawan,
Tilak Marg, Jaipur
4. The Registrar, Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority
(Raj. Rera), Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority,
Jaipur 2Nd Floor, Rsic Building, Udyog Bhawan, Tilak
Marg, Jaipur

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Neerja Khanna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Mr. Rahul Kamwar, Adv. Ms. Anima Chaturvedi, Adv. for UOI

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order**

09/07/2026

After arguing for some time, counsel for the petitioner wants
to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to file fresh.

In that view of the matter, this writ petition is disposed of
with liberty, as prayed for.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J